01-21-2004

I.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER

REC Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office T OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102650243 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: GREAT LAKES WINDOW, INC. GLW ACQUISITION CORP. Internal Address Association Individual(s) Street Address: 30499 Tracy Road, PO Box 1896 Limited Partnership General Partnership City: Toledo State: OH Zip: 43603-1896 Corporation-State Other Individual(s) citizenship____ Association_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Merger Ohio Corporation-State Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: 12/22/1986 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,374,796 Yes 🔽 No Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Elizabeth J. Moody, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: ✓ Enclosed c/o Paul, Weiss, Rifkind, Wharton & Garrison LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 1285 Avenue of the Americas City: New York State: NY DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Elizabeth J. Moody Name of Person Signing 00000113 1374796 il documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 01 FE:8521 Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 002899 FRAME: 0010

G0077-1225

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO ARTICLES OF

GLW ACQUISITION CORP.

APPROVED

By 2012

Date 12-39-86

Amount 435-90

#687097

Jeffrey S. Silverman, President, and Herbert Dooskin, Secretary, of GLW ACQUISITION CORP., an Ohio corporation, do hereby certify that a meeting of the holders of the shares of said corporation entitling them to vote on the proposal to amend the articles of incorporation thereof, as contained in the following resolution, was duly called and held on the 17th day of December, 1986, at which meeting a quorum of such shareholders was present in person or by proxy, and that by the affirmative vote of the holders of shares entitling them to exercise one hundred percent (100%) of the voting power of the corporation on such proposal, the following resolutions were adopted to amend the articles:

RESOLVED, that the Articles of Incorporation be amended to change the name of this Corporation to Great Lakes Window, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Jeffrey Silverman, President, and Herbert Dooskin, Secretary of GLW ACQUISITION CORP., acting for and on behalf of said corporation, have hereunto subscribed their names and caused the seal of this corporation to be hereunto affixed this 22nd day of December, 1986.

y:///////////////Presiden

Secretary

1637C

RECORDED: 01/21/2004

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002899 FRAME: 0011